

Sheriff J. Al Cannon, Jr., County of Charleston, South Carolina

Charleston County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement Center 3691 Leeds Avenue North Charleston, South Carolina 29405

> Major Eric Watson Public Information Officer Office: (843) 554-2442 Fax: (843) 529-5344

ewatson@charlestoncounty.org

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release:

Elks Lodge 242 Honoring Deputy Joseph Matuskovic and Deputy Michael Ackerman

On March 9, 2015, at 10:30 a.m., Charleston Elks Lodge 242 will be honoring Deputy Joseph Matuskovic and Deputy Michael Ackerman for their demonstrating and paying the ultimate sacrifice on September 8, 2014. The parents of Deputy Matuskovic will be on hand to receive this most prestigious award. Deputy Michael Ackerman will also be present to receive an award from the Elks. The awards will be presented by Elks President James (Jim) Davis.

President James Davis, adds, "This year's recipients, Deputy Michael Ackerman and Joseph Matuskovic, who paid the ultimate price are the heroes of our society and along with other law enforcement officers who put their lives on the line each and every day. This is truly an honor to present this most prestigious award to the family of Joe and to Michael."

The award presentation will take place at the new Charleston County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement Center located at 3691 Leeds Avenue in North Charleston. The media is invited to attend this ceremony. For additional information pertaining to this event, please contact Elks President James Davis at 843.509.8195.